

RECC

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 11-21-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney docket: 11-325

	103339226	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden	nark Office: Please record the attached de	ocuments or the new address(es) below.

	100003220				
9)	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
97-11	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
_		1) Name: DENSO CORPORATION			
_ \	Ichiro YOSHIDA     Hisashi SHIGEKUSA	Street Address: 1-1, SHOWA-CHO			
(2)	2) Hisasiii Shigerosa	City: KARIYA-CITY			
		State: AICHI-KEN			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Country: <u>JAPAN</u> Zip: <u>448-8661</u>			
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
	Execution Date(s) (1): 5/6/05; (2): 5/10/05	2) Name: DENSO WAVE INCORPORATED			
	X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4-2-12, TORANOMON			
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: MINATO-KU			
	Joint Research Agreement	State: TOKYO			
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: JAPAN Zip: 105-0001			
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
	□ 0#	Additional passac(a) & address/as) attached 2 Vac Vac			
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
	4. Application or patent number(s):	nis document is being filed together with a new application.			
:	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/128,280	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers a		tached? Yes X No			
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: POSZ I AW CROUD, DI C	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40			
	Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Street Address: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101 City: RESTON	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	State: VIRGINIA Zip: 20191	X Enclosed			
	Phone Number: (703) 707-9110	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	Fax Number: (703) 707-9112	8. Payment Information			
	Email Address: DPOSZ@POSZLAW.COM	o. Fayment mormation			
	44420280	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
11/20/2006	DBYRNE . 00000036 11128280 (40.00 DP)	Expiration Date			
01 FC:8021	( 40.00 01	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1147			
		Authorized User Name DAVID G. POSZ			
	9. Signature:	NOVEMBER 46, 2006			
	Signature. Signature	NOVEMBER 16, 2006  Date			
	<u>DAVID G. POSZ (REG. NO. 37, 701)</u>	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
	Name of Person Signing	sites if accommend, and decommend.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.	••	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

1. DENSO CORPORATION
of 1-1. Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref, 448-8661 Japan

2. DEN	ı, Snowa-cno, Kariya-city, Ali SO WAVE INCORPORATI 2-12, Toranomon, Minato-ku,	ED .	
as Assign in the Uni known as	ee, and its successors, assig ted States of America, and its	ns or other legal representati	ves, the entire right, title and interest, d possessions, to certain inventions
described	in an application for Letters	Patent of the United States ex	recuted
X on	even date herewith		
as	J.S. Application Serial No.	filed	on
may be g	ranted therefor. The undersi	gned hereby authorize(s) and	application and all Letters Patents that request(s) the United States ent or Letters Patents to said Assignee.
which ma			all rightful oaths, and perform all acts tents for said inventions and for
of priority		nternational conventions and t	oke and claim the benefit of the right reaties in respect of said inventions,
	rsigned also authorize(s) Pos ecessary or desirable for rec		ereon any further identification that
Inventor	hiro Yoshida : Ichiro Yoshida	may 6 , 200 5	Tateshi. Kato Witness
	ashi Shigekusa 2: Hisashi Shigekusa	May 10, 2005  Date	Torteshi. Kato Witness
Inventor	3:	Date	Witness
Inventor	<b>1</b> :	Date	Witness
Inventor 5	<u></u> 5:	Date	Witness

Revised March 2005

Continued on page 2 for additional inventors

PATENT REEL: 018610 FRAME: 0066

488						
3006					This Form Based on PTO/SB/21	
	SMITTAL		Application Number	11/128	,280	
F	ORM		Filing Date	May 13, 2005		
(to be used for all cor	(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)		First Named Inventor	YOSHIDA et al.		
ł			Group Art Unit	2632		
			Examiner Name	Unknown		
			Attorney Docket Number	11-325		
	ENC	LOS	URES (check all that apply)			
X Fee Transmit	tal Form	As (fo	signment Papers or an Application)		After Allowance Communication to Group	
X Fee At	tached	Dr.	awing(s)		Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences	
Amendment /	Response		censing-related Papers		Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)	
After F	inal	Pe an	tition Routing Slip (PTO/SB/69) d Accompanying Petition		Proprietary Information	
Affidav	rits/declaration(s)		Convert a ovisional Application		Status Letter	
Extension of	Time Request	Ch	wer of Attorney, Revocation lange of Correspondence Idress	$\boxtimes$	Additional Enclosure(s) (please identify below):	
Express Abar Request	ndonment		rminal Disclaimer	*	Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document	
Information D Statement	isclosure	Sn	nall Entity Statement	*	Copies of Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document and Recordation Form Cover Sheet with corrections	
Certified Copy Document(s)	y of Priority	Re	equest of Refund	*	New corrected Assignment Recordation Form Cover sheet	
Response to Missing Parts/ Remarks Incomplete Application						
Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53						
	SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT					
Firm or Individual name	or Post Law Group, PLC					
Signature	Signature					

Date

**RECORDED: 11/16/2006** 

November 16, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018610 FRAME: 0067